

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.3961 of 2025

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	12.12.2025	<u>NBK, J</u> <u>C.C.No.3961 of 2025</u> This Contempt case is filed complaining non-implementation of the order, dated 21.04.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.11643 of 2025. For the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, the Registry is directed to issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why they should not be punished under the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971, for non-compliance of the aforesaid order, by filing a counter-affidavit on or before 09.01.2026, failing which, they shall appear before this Court on that date at 10:30 A.M. It is made clear that if the counter-affidavit is not filed on the date specified, the same shall not be accepted without payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- to the Registrar (Judicial) by the respondents. List on 09.01.2026 at 10:30 A.M. NBK, J ysk	Transferred to i-order before corrections

